

Electric School Bus Deployment Program Report

January 15, 2024

Minn. Stat. § 216C.374 Subd. 10

REPORT PREPARED BY

Department of Commerce, Division of Energy Resources 85 7th Place East, Suite 280, St. Paul, MN 55101 (651) 539-1057 lex.brand@state.mn.us mn.gov/commerce

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 3.197: This report cost *de minimis* to prepare, including staff time, printing, and mailing expenses.

Upon request, this material will be made available in an alternative format such as large print, Braille or audio recording. Printed on recycled paper.

Electric School Bus Deployment Program

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 216C.374, subd. 10, the Minnesota Department of Commerce presents this 2023 Annual Report regarding Minnesota Electric School Bus Deployment Program projects implemented under the program, as established by Minnesota Statutes § 216C.374.

As of the date this report is published, the Electric School Bus Deployment program is under development. There were no awardees during 2023 and no expenditures from the allocated funds in the first half of fiscal year 2024.

The Division of Energy Resources is finishing the staffing process for program administrators. The Program Administrator who will oversee the Electric School Bus Deployment was hired on December 6, 2023. The program is on track to be deployed during the first half of 2024.